10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:10-cv-01385-MJP Document 255 Filed 06/29/11 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC, CASE NO. C10-1385 MJP
Plaintiff, MINUTE ORDER
V.
AOL, INC.,

Defendant.

This Order Relates to:

C10-1385 MJP, C11-708 MJP,
C11-709 MJP, C11-710 MJP,
C11-711 MJP, C11-712 MJP,
C11-713 MJP, C11-714 MJP,
C11-715 MJP, C11-716 MJP,
C11-717 MJP.

The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Marsha J.

Pechman, United States District Judge:

MINUTE ORDER- 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:10-cv-01385-MJP Document 255 Filed 06/29/11 Page 2 of 2

The Court has received and reviewed Plaintiff’s motion for reconsideration. (Dkt. No.
254.) The Court invites the Defendants to file a joint response of no more than four pages that
shall be due by Tuesday, July 5, 2011.

The clerk is ordered to provide copies of this order to all counsel.

Filed this 29th day of June, 2011.

William M. McCool
Clerk of Court

s/Mary Duett
Deputy Clerk

MINUTE ORDER- 2




