1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
9	AT SEATTLE	
10	INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,	CASE NO. C10-1385 MJP
11	Plaintiff,	MINUTE ORDER
12	v.	
13	AOL, INC.,	
14	Defendant.	
15	This Order Relates to:	
16	C10-1385 MJP, C11-708 MJP,	
17	C11-709 MJP, C11-710 MJP, C11-711 MJP, C11-712 MJP,	
	C11-713 MJP, C11-714 MJP, C11-715 MJP, C11-716 MJP,	
18	C11-717 MJP.	
19		
20	The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Marsha J.	
21	Pechman, United States District Judge:	
22		
23		
24		

1	The Court has received and reviewed Plaintiff's motion for reconsideration. (Dkt. No.	
2	254.) The Court invites the Defendants to file a joint response of no more than four pages that	
3	shall be due by Tuesday, July 5, 2011.	
4	The clerk is ordered to provide copies of this order to all counsel.	
5	Filed this 29th day of June, 2011.	
6		
7	William M. McCool Clerk of Court	
8	s/Mary Duett	
9	Deputy Clerk	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		